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Celebrating the Life of
Charles K. Kidd

Wednesday, July 14, 2021   11:00 a.m.
First Baptist Church

China, Texas
Reverend Ben Taylor

Opening Prayer & Scripture 
Reverend Ben Taylor

“One Day At a Time” 
by Cristy Lane

Obituary & Eulogy 
David Cross

“How Great Thou Art” 
Thomas Muirhead

Message of Consolation 
Reverend Ben Taylor

Prayer
Reverend Ben Taylor
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Charles K. Kidd, 90, of China, died Sunday, July 4, 2021. He 
was born on November 8, 1930, to Beatrice Cox Kidd and 
Theodore Malcom Kidd, in Meridian, Mississippi, and was 
a veteran of the United States Air National Guard. Charles 
enjoyed hunting, fishing, and gardening. 

Survivors include his wife, Ruby M. Kidd; children, Kenneth 
Kidd, Jr. and his wife, Brenda and Debra Harvey, both of 
Beaumont; siblings, Stanley Kidd and his wife, Alice and Brenda 
Kidd Hubbard and her husband, Norman, both of Beaumont; 
grandchildren, Chelsey Chandler and her husband, Jason, and 
their children, Hayden and Gauge, all of Beaumont and Brandy 
Freeman and her daughter, Brianna; and nephew, Chris 
Hubbard; and a host of other family and friends. 

He is preceded in death by his parents and family members, 
Joy Kidd, Roland and Ronald Kidd, and Charlie Harvey. 



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



Please sign Mr. Kidd’s guest book and share your memories at 
broussards1889.com

Pallbearers
Hayden Decuir
Chris Hubbard

Edward Pearson
Perry Seaman
Don Watson
Gerald West

Honorary Pallbearer
Wayne Sears

Memorial Contributions
Gideon’s International

P.O. Box 140800
Nashville, Tennessee 37214-0800


